

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(EI. Petn.) No.111 of 2022
With
EL. Petn. No.10 of 2022
With
EI. Recr. Petn. No.21 of 2022
With
MC(EI. Petn.) No.88 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Petn) No.89 of 2022
With
Rev. Pet(J2) No.1 of 2022
With
Re. Petn(J2) No.2 of 2022**

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh

Petitioners

Vs.

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh and 3 Ors.

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

04.08.2025.

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner, Mr. Bikash and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondents are present before the Court physically.

Proceeding in MC(EI. Petn.) No.111 of 2022 is connected with Item Nos. 4,5,6,7,8 & 9. However, both the learned counsel for the parties seek some short accommodation.

Hence, list these matters on 21.08.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit